
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Charlotte 276  272       548  -20 
1  2   Ole Miss 275  276       551  -17 

T8  3   VCU  287  271       558  -10 
T8  4   Davidson College 287  273       560  -8 
T5  T5   Dayton 284  279       563  -5 
3  T5   Lipscomb 278  285       563  -5 

T5  7   Jacksonville 284  281       565  -3 
11  8   High Point 289  280       569  +1 
7  T9   Appalachian State 285  285       570  +2 

T8  T9   James Madison 287  283       570  +2 
13  11   Elon 294  282       576  +8 
12  12   East Carolina 291  286       577  +9 
4  13   Dartmouth 283  295       578  +10 

15  14   Richmond 304  280       584  +16 
14  15   Marshall 299  295       594  +26 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Dongjin Park  Charlotte  65  67       132  -10   
T1 2   Ford Goldasich  Lipscomb  65  70       135  -7   
3 T3   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  66  70       136  -6   

T11 T3   Joe Retford  VCU  69  67       136  -6   
T18 T5   Jason Liu  Dartmouth  70  67       137  -5   
T18 T5   Pedro Rabadan *  Elon  70  67       137  -5   
T4 T5   Timothius Tamardi *  Appalachian State  67  70       137  -5   
T18 T8   Joseph Sullivan  Jacksonville  70  68       138  -4   
T7 T8   Trey Tobias  Charlotte  68  70       138  -4   
T27 T8   Brett Schell  Ole Miss  71  67       138  -4   
T4 T8   Neal Shipley  James Madison  67  71       138  -4   
T18 T8   Alexandre Vandermoten  Jacksonville  70  68       138  -4   
T18 T8   Christian Castillo  High Point  70  68       138  -4   
T36 T8   Charlie Kennedy  VCU  72  66       138  -4   
T11 T8   Kyle Schmidt  Dayton  69  69       138  -4   
T18 T16   Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss  70  69       139  -3   
T27 T16   Clayton Tribus  Davidson College  71  68       139  -3   
T27 T16   Ben Woodruff  Charlotte  71  68       139  -3   
T27 T16   Ryan Clements  Dayton  71  68       139  -3   
T4 T16   Colin Browning *  Appalachian State  67  72       139  -3   
T36 T21   Conor Gough  Charlotte  72  68       140  -2   
T7 T21   Evan Brown  Ole Miss  68  72       140  -2   
T52 T21   Alex Heffner  Davidson College  73  67       140  -2   
T36 T21   Henry May  Dayton  72  68       140  -2   
T27 T21   Jason Hong  Lipscomb  71  69       140  -2   
T36 T26   Ethan Hall  Davidson College  72  69       141  -1   
T11 T26   AJ Beechler  East Carolina  69  72       141  -1   
T36 T26   Ryan Marter  Appalachian State  72  69       141  -1   
T18 T26   Avery Price  High Point  70  71       141  -1   
T52 T26   Mikkel Antonsen  VCU  73  68       141  -1   
T11 T26   Kye Meeks *  Ole Miss  69  72       141  -1   
T36 T26   Caden Baker *  Charlotte  72  69       141  -1   
T36 T26   Connor Armistead *  Charlotte  72  69       141  -1   
T52 34   Carson Ownbey  Charlotte  73  69       142  E   
T52 T35   Nic Brown  East Carolina  73  70       143  +1   
T7 T35   Cole Walter *  Davidson College  68  75       143  +1   
T64 T35   Garrett Clark  Richmond  74  69       143  +1   
T18 T35   Garrett Risner  Elon  70  73       143  +1   
T52 T35   Kristian Tannum Donaldson  VCU  73  70       143  +1   
T36 T35   Austin Aliff  Lipscomb  72  71       143  +1   
T27 T35   Jack Massei *  East Carolina  71  72       143  +1   
T27 T35   Eric Shea *  Charlotte  71  72       143  +1   
T7 T43   Lukas Jonsson  Appalachian State  68  76       144  +2   
T36 T43   George Heath  James Madison  72  72       144  +2   

T64 T43   Daniel Cheng  James Madison  74  70       144  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T73 T43   Will Davis  Davidson College  75  69       144  +2   
T52 T43   Sverrir Haraldsson  Appalachian State  73  71       144  +2   
T64 T43   Juan Callejo  Elon  74  70       144  +2   
T64 T43   Tyler Jones  Marshall  74  70       144  +2   
T36 T50   Justin Morgan  Appalachian State  72  73       145  +3   
T27 T50   Viraj Garewal  Davidson College  71  74       145  +3   
T36 T50   Filip Raza  Jacksonville  72  73       145  +3   
T78 T50   Stuart Fuller  High Point  76  69       145  +3   
T52 T50   Jake Lane  Appalachian State  73  72       145  +3   
T52 T50   Adrian Vagberg  VCU  73  72       145  +3   
T73 T50   Matt Doyle  Elon  75  70       145  +3   
T11 T50   Mark Turner  Dartmouth  69  76       145  +3   
T73 T50   Will Frodigh  Elon  75  70       145  +3   
T11 T50   Arkesh Bhatia *  Jacksonville  69  76       145  +3   
T78 T60   Jack Gnam  Ole Miss  76  70       146  +4   
T64 T60   Adam Hooker  High Point  74  72       146  +4   
T64 T60   Nick Schlickenrieder  James Madison  74  72       146  +4   
T64 T60   Josef Hacker  Jacksonville  74  72       146  +4   
T36 T60   Grant Smeltzer  Dayton  72  74       146  +4   
T18 T60   Alejandro Rodriguez  Lipscomb  70  76       146  +4   
T11 T60   Brian Garrett *  Davidson College  69  77       146  +4   
T36 T67   Grant Haefner  Jacksonville  72  75       147  +5   
T36 T67   Stephen Carroll  East Carolina  72  75       147  +5   
T36 T67   Noah Mullens  Marshall  72  75       147  +5   
T87 T70   Ben Cooper  Richmond  79  69       148  +6   
T36 T70   Colin O'Rourke  Dayton  72  76       148  +6   
T52 T70   Justin Lee  Dartmouth  73  75       148  +6   
T64 T70   Cole Ekert  Richmond  74  74       148  +6   
T82 T70   Michael Childress  Richmond  77  71       148  +6   
T52 T70   Will Holan  Lipscomb  73  75       148  +6   
T78 T70   Addison Beam *  Appalachian State  76  72       148  +6   
T82 T77   Tyler DeChellis  East Carolina  77  72       149  +7   
T82 T77   Carter Busse  East Carolina  77  72       149  +7   
T82 T77   Bronson Myers  Elon  77  72       149  +7   
T27 T77   Charles Petrie  Dartmouth  71  78       149  +7   
T73 T81   Charlie Barr  High Point  75  75       150  +8   
T82 T81   Ryan Bilby  Marshall  77  73       150  +8   
T52 T81   Carter Cook *  Richmond  73  77       150  +8   
89 84   Siggi Blumenstein *  James Madison  80  71       151  +9   

T64 T85   Adam Lauer *  Davidson College  74  78       152  +10   
T73 T85   Kyle Mitchell *  Marshall  75  77       152  +10   
T52 87   Dean Naime *  Davidson College  73  80       153  +11   

92 T88   Nacho Montero  James Madison  84  70       154  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T78 T88   Joseph Kalaskey  Marshall  76  78       154  +12   
91 T88   Lou Baker  Richmond  83  71       154  +12   

T87 91   Brett Montgomery  Marshall  79  77       156  +14   
90 92   Eli Thrasher  Dartmouth  82  77       159  +17   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Irish Creek Intercollegiate
Irish Creek

Kannapolis, NC 
2022 Irish Creek Collegiate 

Dates: Apr 02 - Apr 03 



Irish Creek Intercollegiate
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Charlotte -20 276 272 548

1 Dongjin Park -10 65 67 132
T8 Trey Tobias -4 68 70 138

T16 Ben Woodruff -3 71 68 139
T21 Conor Gough -2 72 68 140

34 Carson Ownbey E 73 69 142

2 Ole Miss -17 275 276 551

T3 Jackson Suber -6 66 70 136
T8 Brett Schell -4 71 67 138

T16 Sarut Vongchaisit -3 70 69 139
T21 Evan Brown -2 68 72 140
T60 Jack Gnam +4 76 70 146

3 VCU -10 287 271 558

T3 Joe Retford -6 69 67 136
T8 Charlie Kennedy -4 72 66 138

T26 Mikkel Antonsen -1 73 68 141
T35 Kristian Tannum Donaldson +1 73 70 143
T50 Adrian Vagberg +3 73 72 145

4 Davidson College -8 287 273 560

T16 Clayton Tribus -3 71 68 139
T21 Alex Heffner -2 73 67 140
T26 Ethan Hall -1 72 69 141
T43 Will Davis +2 75 69 144
T50 Viraj Garewal +3 71 74 145

T5 Dayton -5 284 279 563

T8 Kyle Schmidt -4 69 69 138
T16 Ryan Clements -3 71 68 139
T21 Henry May -2 72 68 140
T60 Grant Smeltzer +4 72 74 146
T70 Colin O'Rourke +6 72 76 148

T5 Lipscomb -5 278 285 563

2 Ford Goldasich -7 65 70 135
T21 Jason Hong -2 71 69 140
T35 Austin Aliff +1 72 71 143
T60 Alejandro Rodriguez +4 70 76 146
T70 Will Holan +6 73 75 148

7 Jacksonville -3 284 281 565

T8 Joseph Sullivan -4 70 68 138
T8 Alexandre Vandermoten -4 70 68 138

T50 Filip Raza +3 72 73 145
T60 Josef Hacker +4 74 72 146
T67 Grant Haefner +5 72 75 147

8 High Point +1 289 280 569

T8 Christian Castillo -4 70 68 138
T26 Avery Price -1 70 71 141
T50 Stuart Fuller +3 76 69 145
T60 Adam Hooker +4 74 72 146
T81 Charlie Barr +8 75 75 150

T9 Appalachian State +2 285 285 570

T26 Ryan Marter -1 72 69 141
T43 Lukas Jonsson +2 68 76 144
T43 Sverrir Haraldsson +2 73 71 144
T50 Justin Morgan +3 72 73 145
T50 Jake Lane +3 73 72 145

T9 James Madison +2 287 283 570

T8 Neal Shipley -4 67 71 138
T43 George Heath +2 72 72 144
T43 Daniel Cheng +2 74 70 144
T60 Nick Schlickenrieder +4 74 72 146
T88 Nacho Montero +12 84 70 154

11 Elon +8 294 282 576

T35 Garrett Risner +1 70 73 143
T43 Juan Callejo +2 74 70 144
T50 Matt Doyle +3 75 70 145
T50 Will Frodigh +3 75 70 145
T77 Bronson Myers +7 77 72 149

12 East Carolina +9 291 286 577

T26 AJ Beechler -1 69 72 141
T35 Nic Brown +1 73 70 143
T67 Stephen Carroll +5 72 75 147
T77 Tyler DeChellis +7 77 72 149
T77 Carter Busse +7 77 72 149

13 Dartmouth +10 283 295 578

T5 Jason Liu -5 70 67 137
T50 Mark Turner +3 69 76 145
T70 Justin Lee +6 73 75 148
T77 Charles Petrie +7 71 78 149

92 Eli Thrasher +17 82 77 159

14 Richmond +16 304 280 584

T35 Garrett Clark +1 74 69 143
T70 Ben Cooper +6 79 69 148
T70 Cole Ekert +6 74 74 148
T70 Michael Childress +6 77 71 148
T88 Lou Baker +12 83 71 154

15 Marshall +26 299 295 594

T43 Tyler Jones +2 74 70 144
T67 Noah Mullens +5 72 75 147
T81 Ryan Bilby +8 77 73 150
T88 Joseph Kalaskey +12 76 78 154

91 Brett Montgomery +14 79 77 156
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T5 Pedro Rabadan (Elon) 70 67 137

T5 Timothius Tamardi (Appalachian State) 67 70 137

T16 Colin Browning (Appalachian State) 67 72 139

T26 Caden Baker (Charlotte) 72 69 141

T26 Connor Armistead (Charlotte) 72 69 141

T26 Kye Meeks (Ole Miss) 69 72 141

T35 Eric Shea (Charlotte) 71 72 143

T35 Jack Massei (East Carolina) 71 72 143

T35 Cole Walter (Davidson College) 68 75 143

T50 Arkesh Bhatia (Jacksonville) 69 76 145

T60 Brian Garrett (Davidson College) 69 77 146

T70 Addison Beam (Appalachian State) 76 72 148

T81 Carter Cook (Richmond) 73 77 150

84 Siggi Blumenstein (James Madison) 80 71 151

T85 Kyle Mitchell (Marshall) 75 77 152

T85 Adam Lauer (Davidson College) 74 78 152

87 Dean Naime (Davidson College) 73 80 153
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Charlotte 276 272 548 -20
2  Ole Miss 275 276 551 -17
3  VCU  287 271 558 -10
4  Davidson College 287 273 560 -8

T5  Dayton 284 279 563 -5
T5  Lipscomb 278 285 563 -5
7  Jacksonville 284 281 565 -3
8  High Point 289 280 569 +1

T9  Appalachian State 285 285 570 +2
T9  James Madison 287 283 570 +2
11  Elon 294 282 576 +8
12  East Carolina 291 286 577 +9
13  Dartmouth 283 295 578 +10
14  Richmond 304 280 584 +16
15  Marshall 299 295 594 +26

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Dongjin Park  Charlotte 65  67  132  -10 
2    Ford Goldasich  Lipscomb 65  70  135  -7 
T3    Joe Retford  VCU  69  67  136  -6 
T3    Jackson Suber  Ole Miss 66  70  136  -6 
T5    Jason Liu  Dartmouth 70  67  137  -5 
T5    Pedro Rabadan *  Elon 70  67  137  -5 
T5    Timothius Tamardi *  Appalachian State 67  70  137  -5 
T8    Christian Castillo  High Point 70  68  138  -4 
T8    Charlie Kennedy  VCU  72  66  138  -4 
T8    Brett Schell  Ole Miss 71  67  138  -4 
T8    Kyle Schmidt  Dayton 69  69  138  -4 
T8    Neal Shipley  James Madison 67  71  138  -4 
T8    Joseph Sullivan  Jacksonville 70  68  138  -4 
T8    Trey Tobias  Charlotte 68  70  138  -4 
T8    Alexandre Vandermoten  Jacksonville 70  68  138  -4 
T16    Colin Browning *  Appalachian State 67  72  139  -3 
T16    Ryan Clements  Dayton 71  68  139  -3 
T16    Clayton Tribus  Davidson College 71  68  139  -3 
T16    Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss 70  69  139  -3 
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Kennedy VCU 2.75 -2 
T. Tamardi App St 2.75 -2 
J. Massei ECU 2.75 -2 
J. Hong Lipscomb 2.75 -2 
W. Frodigh Elon 2.88 -1 
F. Goldasich Lipscomb 2.88 -1 
K. Schmidt Dayton 2.88 -1 
J. Retford VCU 2.88 -1 
T. Tobias Charlotte 2.88 -1 
M. Turner Dartmouth 2.88 -1 
P. Rabadan Elon 3.00 E 
J. Liu Dartmouth 3.00 E 
G. Clark Richmond 3.00 E 
R. Clements Dayton 3.00 E 
J. Lane App St 3.00 E 
K. Meeks Ole Miss 3.00 E 
J. Sullivan JU 3.00 E 
C. Tribus Davidson 3.00 E 
A. Heffner Davidson 3.00 E 
G. Heath J. Madison 3.00 E 
R. Marter App St 3.00 E 
C. Petrie Dartmouth 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Park Charlotte 3.68 -7 
T. Tamardi App St 3.86 -3 
J. Retford VCU 3.86 -3 
A. Vandermoten JU 3.86 -3 
S. Vongchaisit Ole Miss 3.86 -3 
P. Rabadan Elon 3.86 -3 
A. Beechler ECU 3.91 -2 
A. Heffner Davidson 3.91 -2 
J. Suber Ole Miss 3.91 -2 
B. Schell Ole Miss 3.91 -2 
C. Armistead Charlotte 3.91 -2 
R. Marter App St 3.91 -2 
C. Gough Charlotte 3.95 -1 
N. Shipley J. Madison 3.95 -1 
K. Schmidt Dayton 3.95 -1 
D. Cheng J. Madison 3.95 -1 
C. Kennedy VCU 3.95 -1 
E. Shea Charlotte 3.95 -1 
C. Ownbey Charlotte 3.95 -1 
V. Garewal Davidson 3.95 -1 
C. Browning App St 3.95 -1 
C. Tribus Davidson 3.95 -1 

Par 5 Scoring
F. Goldasich Lipscomb 4.00 -6 
C. Browning App St 4.17 -5 
A. Vandermoten JU 4.17 -5 
B. Schell Ole Miss 4.17 -5 
D. Park Charlotte 4.17 -5 
J. Liu Dartmouth 4.17 -5 
J. Suber Ole Miss 4.17 -5 
C. Castillo High Point 4.17 -5 
N. Shipley J. Madison 4.33 -4 
N. Brown ECU 4.33 -4 
M. Turner Dartmouth 4.33 -4 
E. Brown Ole Miss 4.33 -4 
S. Fuller High Point 4.33 -4 
J. Sullivan JU 4.33 -4 
G. Heath J. Madison 4.33 -4 
B. Woodruff Charlotte 4.33 -4 
A. Rodriguez Lipscomb 4.33 -4 
L. Jonsson App St 4.33 -4 
A. Price High Point 4.33 -4 
H. May Dayton 4.33 -4 
R. Clements Dayton 4.50 -3 
C. Ekert Richmond 4.50 -3 

Eagles 
J. Liu Dartmouth 2
M. Turner Dartmouth 2
F. Goldasich Lipscomb 2
C. Castillo High Point 2
L. Jonsson App St 2
C. Browning App St 1
A. Price High Point 1
C. O'Rourke Dayton 1
G. Heath J. Madison 1
J. Lane App St 1
T. Tobias Charlotte 1

Birdies 
D. Park Charlotte 14
N. Shipley J. Madison 12
J. Suber Ole Miss 11
B. Schell Ole Miss 11
S. Fuller High Point 10
P. Rabadan Elon 10
N. Brown ECU 10
C. Tribus Davidson 10
C. Browning App St 9
G. Risner Elon 9
B. Myers Elon 9
K. Schmidt Dayton 9
J. Hong Lipscomb 9
E. Brown Ole Miss 9
C. Baker Charlotte 9
F. Goldasich Lipscomb 9
A. Vagberg VCU 9
J. Sullivan JU 9
A. Vandermoten JU 9
M. Antonsen VCU 8
J. Retford VCU 8
W. Holan Lipscomb 8

Pars 
G. Smeltzer Dayton 28
C. Castillo High Point 28
W. Frodigh Elon 27
J. Lane App St 27
G. Haefner JU 27
C. Armistead Charlotte 27
S. Vongchaisit Ole Miss 27
C. Ownbey Charlotte 26
C. Kennedy VCU 26
J. Retford VCU 26
T. Jones Marshall 26
S. Carroll ECU 26
T. Tamardi App St 25
G. Clark Richmond 25
N. Mullens Marshall 25
H. May Dayton 25
R. Clements Dayton 25
T. Tobias Charlotte 25
B. Woodruff Charlotte 25
K. Meeks Ole Miss 25
C. Gough Charlotte 24
D. Cheng J. Madison 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 Irish Creek Collegiate 72.46 92

2 2022 Irish Creek Collegiate 71.58 92

 

Total Average Scores
2022 Irish Creek Collegiate 72.02 184

 

The Club at Irish Creek: 2022 Irish Creek Collegiate
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 406     11 61 17 2 1 

2 4 382     18 57 14 2 1 

3 3 186     6 68 17 1   

4 4 383     14 53 21 4   

5 4 322     35 45 12     

6 5 541   1 42 45 4     

7 4 417     16 59 15 2   

8 3 179     10 48 33 1   

9 4 438     16 68 7 1   

10 4 436     7 65 19 1   

11 4 418     24 55 11 1 1 

12 4 425     11 58 21 2   

13 5 582   2 36 44 9 1   

14 5 584   3 34 44 10 1   

15 3 211     4 59 25 4   

16 4 479     5 68 18 1   

17 4 468     8 55 26 2 1 

18 3 242     9 58 23 1 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 211 +0.32 

8 3 179 +0.27 

17 4 468 +0.27 

18 3 242 +0.21 

16 4 479 +0.16 

4 4 383 +0.16 

10 4 436 +0.15 

12 4 425 +0.15 

1 4 406 +0.14 

3 3 186 +0.14 

7 4 417 +0.03 

2 4 382 +0.03 

9 4 438 -0.08 

11 4 418 -0.09 

5 4 322 -0.25 

14 5 584 -0.30 

13 5 582 -0.32 

6 5 541 -0.43 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23307&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 479 +0.41 

10 4 436 +0.30 

9 4 438 +0.25 

8 3 179 +0.24 

18 3 242 +0.24 

11 4 418 +0.23 

4 4 383 +0.20 

7 4 417 +0.20 

3 3 186 +0.15 

1 4 406 +0.14 

15 3 211 +0.10 

17 4 468 +0.10 

2 4 382 +0.02 

12 4 425 +0.01 

6 5 541 -0.20 

13 5 582 -0.24 

14 5 584 -0.33 

5 4 322 -0.37 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 211 +0.32 

8 3 179 +0.27 

17 4 468 +0.27 

18 3 242 +0.21 

16 4 479 +0.16 

4 4 383 +0.16 

10 4 436 +0.15 

12 4 425 +0.15 

3 3 186 +0.14 

1 4 406 +0.14 

7 4 417 +0.03 

2 4 382 +0.03 

9 4 438 -0.08 

11 4 418 -0.09 

5 4 322 -0.25 

14 5 584 -0.30 

13 5 582 -0.32 

6 5 541 -0.43 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 406     25 115 39 3 2 

2 4 382     36 112 32 3 1 

3 3 186     19 122 40 3   

4 4 383     22 114 41 7   

5 4 322   2 76 85 19 2   

6 5 541   4 65 101 13 1   

7 4 417     31 111 35 4 3 

8 3 179     19 108 49 7 1 

9 4 438     29 117 32 5 1 

10 4 436     15 122 40 5 2 

11 4 418     32 112 36 3 1 

12 4 425     27 118 36 3   

13 5 582   5 67 87 24 1   

14 5 584   5 70 91 15 2 1 

15 3 211     12 127 40 5   

16 4 479     10 119 49 4 2 

17 4 468     19 118 42 4 1 

18 3 242     18 111 52 2 1 
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